PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Realcontacts Limited				03/26/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Intel Corporatio	on		
Street Address:	2200 Mission (Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95052			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3			
Property Ty	/ре		Number	
Patent Number:		79045	11	
Application Number:		130098	322	
Application Number:		130098	319	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Mail.	e sent to the e-m)-8300 polekam p <i>ail add</i>	np@bstz.com Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	CH \$120.00
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Blakely, \$ 1279 Oal		f, Taylor, & Zafman LLP Portwoy	
Address Line 1:			IFORNIA 94085	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:		42PG01120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Michael J Mallie Reg No. 36,591	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RealContacts_/ source=RealContacts_/ source=RealContacts_/	ASSIGN_3_26_1	2#page	e2.tif	

Patent Assignment

Realcontacts Limited (in liquidation), a New Zealand company, with an office at Level 8, 188 Quay Street, Auckland, New Zealand ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the sole owner of the patents, provisional patent applications and patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>"); and Colin McCloy and Richard Agnew (Liquidators) have been appointed as joint and several liquidators of the Assignor;

Intel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95054, United States of America, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist on the Effective Date of this assignment and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in
 (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the Closing and thereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention,

PATENT REEL: 028168 FRAME: 0157

utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

The Effective date of this assignment is 26 March 2012.

The Liquidators are entering into this Assignment as agents of the Assignor pursuant to their appointment as Liquidators of the Assignor in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act 1993 (NZ) (The Act) and bear no personal liability in respect of the matters contained in this Assignment.

Assignor via the Liquidators who are empowered pursuant to Section 260 and Schedule 6 of The Act to sell or otherwise dispose of property of the Assignor, shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor via the Liquidators hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor, the Liquidators and their successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by the Liquidators, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: <u>26 Morch</u>, 2012 By: <u>Colin McCloy</u> in his capacity as Liquidator of the Assignor on behalf of the Liquidators

Signature (

Schedule A - Asset Description

Patent or Application

No,	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor	Foreign Filing
US 7,904,511	*		NZ 514368; NZ 518624
Z28600/E1 SN	January 19, 2011	January 19, 2011 Social Metwork System and Method of Operation; Grant James Ryan	NZ 514368; NZ 518624
US 13/009819	January 19, 2011		NZ 514368; NZ 518624